Ann Arbor City Council Regular Session: July 17, 2017 Email Redactions List Pursuant to Council Resolution R-09-386

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
		Received					
1	Sent Time	<u>Time</u>	<u>TO</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>CC</u>	<u>Redactions</u>	Reason for Redaction
2	7:08 PM		Jacqueline Beaudry	Chip Smith			
					Howard Lazarus,		
3	7:09 PM		City Council	Jacqueline Beaudry	Stephen Postema		
4	7:13 PM		Chip Smith	Jacqueline Beaudry	Chuck Warpehoski		
5	7:21 PM		Jacqueline Beaudry	Chuck Warpehoski			

From:

Microsoft Outlook on behalf of Smith, Chip

Sent:

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:08 PM

To:

Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject:

Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Attachments:

Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Sender: ChSmith@a2gov.org

Subject: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Message-Id: <BD2528007CBDD249B054505CFF05D4CAB393EC@ExchMBX1.CITY.A2>

To: JBeaudry@a2gov.org

Title

Resolution Requesting ICE stay the deportation of Ann Arbor Resident Lourdes Salazar-Bautista

Body

Whereas, Lourdes Salazar-Bautista has been a lawful, positive, contributing resident and tax payer of Ann Arbor for close to twenty years; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar is the single mother of three children, all US citizens, aged 13, 15 and 20; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar is facing an order of deportation on or before August 2, 2017 from the US Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE); and,

Whereas, the deportation of Mrs. Salazar will leave a 13-year old boy and 15-year old girl without a parent and without a legal guardian, or force her eldest daughter, an incoming sophomore at Michigan State University, to try and take care of them; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar-Bautista is the source of care and economic stability for this family and is essential for the continued development of all three of her children.

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Ann Arbor respectfully seeks that Ms. Rebecca Adducci, Field Director of the Detroit Office of Immigration and Customs, or any other capable official, issue a stay of deportation for Mrs. Salazar to allow her to continue to financially and emotionally support her family in Ann Arbor.

From:

Microsoft Outlook on behalf of Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent:

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:09 PM

To:

*City Council Members (All)

Cc: Subject: Lazarus, Howard; Postema, Stephen FW: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Attachments:

FW: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Sender: JBeaudry@a2gov.org

Subject: FW: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Message-Id: <8652C2569552D2428BA4359896238159319145@ExchMBX1.CITY.A2>

To: CTaylor@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org
To: JLumm@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: SKailasapathy@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org
To: CWarpehoski@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: JEaton@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: KWestphal@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: JGrand@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: GKrapohl@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

To: ZAcker man@a2gov.org, Expanded: City Council Members All@a2gov.org

To: ChSmith@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembers All@a2gov.org

To: JFrenzel@a2gov.org, Expanded: CityCouncilMembersAll@a2gov.org

Cc: HLazarus@a2gov.org

Cc: SPostema@a2gov.org

Title

Resolution Requesting ICE stay the deportation of Ann Arbor Resident Lourdes Salazar-Bautista

Body

Whereas, Lourdes Salazar-Bautista has been a lawful, positive, contributing resident and tax payer of Ann Arbor for close to twenty years; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar is the single mother of three children, all US citizens, aged 13, 15 and 20; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar is facing an order of deportation on or before August 2, 2017 from the US Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE); and,

Whereas, the deportation of Mrs. Salazar will leave a 13-year old boy and 15-year old girl without a parent and without a legal guardian, or force her eldest daughter, an incoming sophomore at Michigan State University, to try and take care of them; and,

Whereas, Mrs. Salazar-Bautista is the source of care and economic stability for this family and is essential for the continued development of all three of her children.

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Ann Arbor respectfully seeks that Ms. Rebecca Adducci, Field Director of the Detroit Office of Immigration and Customs, or any other capable official, issue a stay of deportation for Mrs. Salazar to allow her to continue to financially and emotionally support her family in Ann Arbor.

From:

Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent:

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:13 PM

To:

Smith, Chip

Cc:

Warpehoski, Chuck

Subject:

RE: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Are the sponsors you and CM Warpehoski?

From: Smith, Chip

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 7:08 PM

To: Beaudry, Jacqueline < JBeaudry@a2gov.org> **Subject:** Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

From:

Warpehoski, Chuck

Sent:

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:21 PM

To:

Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject:

RE: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

I am a co-sponsor. CM Grand has expressed interest in co-sponsoring. CM Kailasapathy may also be interested.

-Chuck

Chuck Warpehoski Ann Arbor City Council, Ward 5 cwarpehoski@a2gov.org c: 734-972-8304

Visit www.chuckwarpehoski.org for Ward 5 updates and to sign up for a Ward 5 email newsletter.

Emails received and sent to me as a Councilmember regarding City matters are generally subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act.

From: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 7:13 PM To: Smith, Chip <ChSmith@a2gov.org>

Cc: Warpehoski, Chuck < CWarpehoski@a2gov.org> Subject: RE: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5

Are the sponsors you and CM Warpehoski?

From: Smith, Chip

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 7:08 PM

To: Beaudry, Jacqueline < <u>JBeaudry@a2gov.org</u>>
Subject: Resolution Lourdes Salazar - DC 5